Statement of immovable property Return for the year 2017 (as on 31.12.2017)

Services: Central Labour Services

Name of Officer (in full): Washimul Haq

Designation: Assistant Labour Welfare Commissioner (c)

D.O.B.- 04.02.1979

Ministry / Department / Office: Ordnance Factory, Kanpur, Ministry of Defence

Present Pay: Basic- 61300 +DA

Name of District, Sub-division, Taluk and Village in which the property is situated.	Name and detail of property – housing, lands and other buildings	Cost of construction/ acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	*Present Value	If not in own state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant.	How acquired- whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Pench Bagh Kanpur	House No. 93/09 Flat No. 03, first floor, Pench Bagh, Kanpur (UP)	Rs. 8,00,000.00 Year -2015	Rs. 8,75,000.00	Smt. Amrin Wasim (Wife)	Agreement for purchase done on 09.07.2015. Purchased from Smt. Mushtari Begam, W/o Late Shri Imtiyaz Hussain Residence of House No. 93/09, Pench Bagh, Kanpur.	NIL	Intimation given to Ordnance Factory Kanpur vide letter dtd: 08.07.2015 about this transaction. Date of acquisition -17.10.2015

Date: 06.01.2018

(WASHIMUL HAQ)
Assistant Labour Welfare Commissioner
(Central)

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FROM THE YEAR ENDING 31 DEC. 2017

1. Name of officer and the service to which the officer belongs: Wonmi Horam (CLS)

Present Post held:

Assistant Labour Welfare Commissioner (ALWC), Central

3. Present Pay:

59500

Name of district, Sub- Division, Taluck, and Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property land house and other buildings	Present value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the govt. servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Ukhrul district, Ukhrul Sub- division, Halang village, Manipur	 Residential land and a house at Halang village, Alungtang. Paddy fields at Khaiwor, Talao, Salle 	250000/- (approx) 3,00000/-	Own name	Inheritance	2. Some 200 tins of paddy every year (depend	Properties in tribal areas have no fixed standard price. Besides, land in tribal areas of
	3. Farm Land of about 100/60fts at Green Land locality, Ukhrul Headquarters	8,50,000	Own name	Purchased from a relative by name Mr. Mayonmi by taking Personal Bank Loan from SBI Panagarh (8.5 lakh personal loan running)	ing upon moonso on) 3. Nil	Manipur is an unregistered land.

- Inapplicable clause to be struck out
- In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately and approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated

Date: 09-01-2018

Note:

- 1. Transaction in immovable property as members of Hindu undivided family shall also be included in the returns
- 2. Transaction in immovable property made out of the funds (including stridhan, gift, inheritance etc) of the dependents of the officer, irrespective of the persons in whose name the transaction is made should be reported along with the annual property return in a separate form.